TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM387587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bimeda, Inc.		06/10/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cross Vetpharm Group Limited	
Street Address:	Broomhill Road, Tallaght	
City:	Dublin 24	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86401439	FERROFORTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(703) 739 4900 Phone: Email: btaylor@stites.com **Correspondent Name: Brewster Taylor** Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 325

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stites & Harbison, Pllc Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Rd.

Suite 325 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/BT/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0042 DATE SIGNED: 06/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=FERROFORTE_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=FERROFORTE_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the / day of

day of July Two thousand

and

The William

BETWEEN

Bimeda, Inc., a body corporate organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, of One Tower Lane, Suite 2250, Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181, United States of America (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part:

AND

Cross Vetpharm Group Limited, an Irish limited company, of Broomhill Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the U.S Trade Mark Application referred to in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade Mark").
- It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign the Trade
 Mark to the Assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

3.1 In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of €1 (one dollar) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor, with full title guarantee, hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the benefit of the Application for the said Trade Mark to the intent that upon such Trade Mark being accepted for registration and registration being

TRADEMARK

EL: 005812 FRAME: 0044

effected this assignment shall operate to vest the same in the Assignee together with the benefit of any use of the mark prior to registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

SCHEDULE

Trade Mark

Application No.

Class(es)

FERROFORTE

86401439

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this agreement with effect from the day and year first abovementioned.

FOR	AND	ON	BEH	ΔΙ	177	OF.
	1. 2 . 3 . 2 . 3		1.71			X

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Bimeda, Inc.

-

Full name: Paul Brady

Cross Vetpharm Group Limited

Юy.

Full name: Paul Brady

Position held: Group Company Secretary, Director, General Counsel Position held: Group Company Secretary, Director, General Counsel

Sull all

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 06/13/2016